
Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M01 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 33,279,027 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,279,027

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 7,132,330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,132,330

1000 Total 40,411,357 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40,411,357

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M01 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 33,279,027 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,279,027

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 7,132,330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,132,330

1000 Total 40,411,357 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40,411,357

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M03 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 47,078,655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47,078,655

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 22,014,859 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,014,859

1000 Total 69,093,514 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69,093,514

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M04 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 49,956,132 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,956,132

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 41,834,729 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41,834,729

1000 Total 91,790,861 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91,790,861

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M05 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 50,162,352 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,162,352

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 59,554,460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59,554,460

1000 Total 109,716,812 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109,716,812

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M06 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 45,426,548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,426,548

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 12,947,135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,947,135

1000 Total 58,373,683 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58,373,683

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M07 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 45,703,263 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,703,263

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 32,177,789 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,177,789

1000 Total 77,881,052 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77,881,052

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M08 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 45,449,792 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,449,792

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 49,756,222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,756,222

1000 Total 95,206,014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95,206,014

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M09 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 55,252,680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,252,680

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 43,028,778 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,028,778

1000 Total 98,281,458 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98,281,458

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M10 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 45,429,273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,429,273

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 77,162,901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77,162,901

1000 Total 122,592,174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,592,174

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M11 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 44,447,388 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44,447,388

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 20,541,813 17,691,149 9,722,929 17,575,427 19,228,153 12,943,932 0 0 97,703,403

1000 Total 64,989,201 17,691,149 9,722,929 17,575,427 19,228,153 12,943,932 0 0 142,150,791

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)



Year

End

Month

End Mun Item Detail

0 - 

30 Days

31 - 

60 Days

61 - 

90 Days

91 - 

120 Days

121 - 

150 Days

151 - 

180 Days

181 Days -

1 Year

Over 1

Year

Total

-

2017 M12 DC42 0100 Bulk Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0200 Bulk Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0300 PAYE deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0400 VAT (output less input) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0500 Pensions / Retirement deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0600 Loan repayments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0700 Trade Creditors 44,155,594 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44,155,594

0800 Auditor General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0900 Other 14,446,882 20,541,813 17,691,149 9,722,929 17,575,428 3,279,509 0 0 83,257,710

1000 Total 58,602,476 20,541,813 17,691,149 9,722,929 17,575,428 3,279,509 0 0 127,413,304

TP01 Top 1 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP02 Top 2 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP03 Top 3 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP04 Top 4 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP05 Top 5 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP06 Top 6 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP07 Top 7 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP08 Top 8 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP09 Top 9 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TP10 Top 10 Creditor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

         

If (and only if) Creditors per function not available, list top 10 creditors by name

To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

AC : AGE ANALYSIS OF CREDITORS (All values in Rand)

Save File as : Muncde_AC_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AC_2005_M10)

Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)

Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411)


